

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

Memorandum

July 17, 2020

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 20-47: Solid Waste Prior Year Bill

I am asking the Council to consider resolution 20-47, which will allow the Town to pay a late bill that came in from our Solid Waste Enterprise Account. In short, the last bill from Waste Management came in after the end of the fiscal year. By statute after a certain date, legislative approval is needed to pay this contracted service. This resolution will authorize the Town to pay a total requested Solid Waste Enterprise Fund bill of \$25,507.74, which will close out our solid waste obligations for FY20.

If you have any additional questions please feel free to ask.

Sponsor: DPW



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 20 - 47

APPROPRIATION:	Solid Waste Prior	Solid Waste Prior Year Bill		
TOTAL REQUESTED:	\$ 25,507.74			
PURPOSE:		To pay a prior years bill of the Solid Waste Enterprise Fund for FY20 as authorized by G.L. Chapter 44 Section 64.		
MOTION:	Be it moved and voted by the Town Council that a prior years bill in amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and Seven Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents (\$ 25,507.74) be paid from the FY21 Solid Waste Enterprise Fund operating budget.			
This Resolution shall be Rule Charter.	ecome effective acco	ording to provis	sions of the Town of Franklin Home	
DATED:, 20	020	VOTED:		
			UNANIMOUS:	
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:			YES:NO:	
			ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
T. M.D. CMC			RECUSED:	
Teresa M. Burr, CMC Town Clerk				
			Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council	
			Frankin Town Council	